

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: COMCA No.43 OF 2025**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

<b>SL. NO.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
10.	17.12.2025	<p><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Sunil B. Ganu, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. Jai Kishan Solanki, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. D. Pavan Kumar, learned counsel representing Mr. Kunapa Reddy Ritesh Surya Preetham, learned counsel appearing for the respondent (online).</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.2 OF 2025</u></b></p> <p>The respondent is represented through virtual mode.</p> <p>I.A.No.2 of 2025 is allowed.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>COMCA No.43 OF 2025</u></b></p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the objection raised by the Registry at the S.R. stage has been complied with.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Senior Counsel as well as counsel appearing for the parties submit that the Trial Court Records are not required to be called for.</p> <p>List this matter on 22.01.2026 for hearing of the Appeal, as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GPK,J</b></p> <p>va</p>	<p><i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i></p>

<b>SL. NO.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>

