

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: COMCA No.43 OF 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	22.01.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. Jai Kishan Solanki, learned counsel appearing for the appellant. Mr. D. Pavan Kumar, learned counsel representing Mr. Kunapa Reddy Ritesh Surya Preetham, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1. Adjournment is prayed for by the briefing counsel, who informs the Court that an Advocate from Delhi will argue the matter. List this matter on 29.01.2026 as a last chance. MB,J GPK,J GJ	<i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i>

