

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: COMCA No.43 OF 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13	26.02.2026	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr. Sunil B. Ganu, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. Jai Kishan Solanki, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. D. Pavan Kumar, learned counsel representing Mr. Kunapa Reddy Ritesh Surya Preetham, learned counsel appearing for the respondent</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant/Award debtor seeks an adjournment on the ground that the appellant will file an application before a learned Single Judge of this Court for a combined hearing of the proceedings under section 34 and section 37 of The Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996. Senior Counsel submits that the application will be filed by 02.03.2026 and that the matter will be listed before the learned Single Judge on 09.03.2026.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the respondent/Award Holder submits that there is no ground for combining the two proceedings since the proceedings arise out of two different Awards – the first under Part I of the 1996 Act (a Domestic Award) and the second under Part II, which governs the Enforcement of Certain Foreign Awards that covers the New York Convention under Chapter-I (Foreign Award).</p> <p>We do not find any request made by the Award-debtor to the Office of the Hon'ble the Chief</p>	<p><i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i></p>

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<p>Justice for this purpose.</p> <p>List this matter on 11.03.2026, as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>va</p>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

