

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: COMCA.No.43 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
26.	11.03.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr.Sunil B.Ganu, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr.Jai Kishan Solanki, learned counsel appearing for the appellant. Mr.D.Pavan Kumar, learned counsel representing Mr.Kunapa Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent. Learned Senior Counsel has placed the primary facts and will resume his submissions on 25.03.2026. List this matter on 25.03.2026, as prayed for. MB,J GPK,J GJ	