

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE NO.: COMCA.NO.43 OF 2025
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
29.	06.04.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. Sunil B Ganu, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. Jai Kishan Solanki, learned counsel appearing for the appellant. Mr. Duvva Pavan Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Appellant/Award-debtor seeks to resume his arguments on 15.04.2026. Senior Counsel has commenced placing the Contract and the G.O.Ms. issued by the Government the Court. List this matter on 15.04.2026, as prayed for. _____ MB,J _____ GPK,J NDS	